DIO Commercial e-mail dated 28 January 2020 and attachment    

1. The Authority hereby accepts your Tender reference DIOCB2/172 70000539 dated 
3 July 2019, in conjunction with References A to I, in relation to the above Project, for the 
firm price of £10,651,671.26 (Ten Million, Six Hundred and Fifty One Thousand, Six 
Hundred and Seventy One Pounds and Twenty Six pence) excluding VAT.   

2. For your convenience the Terms and Conditions of Contract which will result from 
this acceptance are contained in Schedule 2 in  the NGEC National Capital Works 
Framework Agreement Number DIOCB6/014.